## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2365**, on page 61, following line 30, by inserting:

"(f) During the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, in addition to the other purposes for which expenditures may be made by the above agency from moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2019, as authorized by chapter 104 of the 2017 Session Laws of Kansas, this or other appropriation act of the 2018 regular session of the legislature, expenditures shall be made by the above agency from such moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2019 for the above agency to designate the land in Sherman county, Kansas, described in K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 32-391, and amendments thereto, as Robin Jennison state park.

Sec. 112.

## KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE, PARKS AND TOURISM

- (a) During the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020, in addition to the other purposes for which expenditures may be made by the above agency from moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2020, expenditures shall be made by the above agency from such moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2020 for the above agency to designate the land in Sherman county, Kansas, described in K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 32-391, and amendments thereto, as Robin Jennison state park.
- (b) During the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021, in addition to the other purposes for which expenditures may be made by the above agency from moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2021, expenditures shall be made by the above agency from such moneys

appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2021 for the above agency to designate the land in Sherman county, Kansas, described in K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 32-391, and amendments thereto, as Robin Jennison state park.

- (c) During the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022, in addition to the other purposes for which expenditures may be made by the above agency from moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2022, expenditures shall be made by the above agency from such moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2022 for the above agency to designate the land in Sherman county, Kansas, described in K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 32-391, and amendments thereto, as Robin Jennison state park.
- (d) During the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023, in addition to the other purposes for which expenditures may be made by the above agency from moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2023, expenditures shall be made by the above agency from such moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2023 for the above agency to designate the land in Sherman county, Kansas, described in K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 32-391, and amendments thereto, as Robin Jennison state park.
- (e) During the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, in addition to the other purposes for which expenditures may be made by the above agency from moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2024, expenditures shall be made by the above agency from such moneys appropriated from any special revenue fund or funds for fiscal year 2024 for the above agency to designate the land in Sherman county, Kansas, described in K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 32-391, and amendments thereto, as Robin Jennison state park.";

On page 77, in line 36, by striking "116" and inserting "117";

On page 78, in line 10, by striking "116" and inserting "117";

On page 79, in line 8, by striking "116" and inserting "117";

\_District.

And by renumbering sections accordingly